orm for filing Rate Schedules	For West Liberty, Community, Tov	wn or City
	P.S.C. NO	9
	7th Revision SH	eet no. 2
ELAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 9
me of Issuing Corporation	6th Revision SH	eet no. 2
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
	. •	
Residential, Commercial and Industrial gate entire service area.	as rates for our	
Monthlyze		
Monthly; First 1,000 cu. ft. or less per month	Minimum Bill	\$4.50 (
Next 10,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.70
Next 10,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.65
Next 19,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.60
Next 460,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.55
Over 500,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	· 2.45 (
	CHECKED	
69/20	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	JAN 1 0 1978	
	MIL	
	ENGINEERING DIVISION	
E OF ISSUE January 4, 1978 DATE E	FFECTIVE December	13, 1977
UED BY Challing TITLE	President	
Name of Officer ued by authority of an Order of the Publ	te Constan Commissi	Ion of Ky

Form for filing Rate Schedules	Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedule	38
--------------------------------	------	-----	--------	------	----------	----

ELAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation

For West Liberty, Kentucky Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 9 6th Revision SHEET NO. 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 9 5th Revision SHEET NO. 2

		RATE PER UNIT
•		
Residential, Commercial and Industrial gas ra	tes for our entire	
service area/		
		(
Monthly:		(-
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less per month	Minimum Bill	\$4.3405
Next 10,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.4005
Next 10,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.3505
Next 19,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.3005
Next 460,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.2505
Over 500,000 cu. ft.	Per MCF	2.0505
		(
5	HECKED	
PU	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	007 1 0 1077	
28	OCT 1 0 1977	
	All Distance Publiched	
	EXGINEERING DIVISION	1
ATE OF ISSUE October 8, 1977 DATE EF	FECTIVE September	1, 1977
Ber		
SSUED BY B. C. Phillips TITLE P Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Publi		•

	FOR West Liberty, Kentucky
	P.S.C. Ky. No9
	ORIGINAL Sheet No. 1
ELAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 8
	ORIGINAL Sheet No. 1
RULES AND REGUL	LATIONS

APPLICABLE: City of West Liberty, Kentucky.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: To any customer desiring service to the extent that gas is available from our supplier and is available for all common uses except stand-by service, or an occasional demand use application.

T

RATES: See Original Sheet number 2.

MINIMUM CHARGE: \$3.69 per month for 1,000 cubic feet or less.

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A penalty of ten percent of the unpaid balance due after the 10th of each month or ten days from the mailing date on our bills.

TERM: Contracts are not executed for specific periods of time.

SPECIAL RULES: A service charge of \$6.25 is charged to cover expenses involved to establish gas service after a gas customer has requested service.

All Rules and Regulations pertaining to gas utilites listed in Kentucky Public Service Commission Law, Acts, Rules, Regulations and Forms is hereby adapted by Elam Utility Company, Inc.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

3 4 1076

	1-70	- Mu	IVISION	
DATE OF ISSUE January 12	1976 Vear	DATE EFFECTIV	E December 15 Month Day	5 1975 Year
ISSUED BY Name for Officer	elej-	President Title	West Liberty	Kentucky Address